E
PRELIMINARY
December 1998 Order Number: 290581-005
n Low-Cost Linear Flash Card
n Miniature Card Specification Compliant
n Single Supply SmartVoltage Operation
 5 V or 3.3 V Read/Write
n Fast Read Performance

E iFM002/004/008A
31PRELIMINARY
11.0 ORDERING INFORMATION
iFM004A, SHXXXXX
Where:
i = INTEL
FM = FLASH MINIATURE CARD
004 = DENSITY IN MEGABYTES (002, 004, 008 AVAILABLE)
A = REVISION
SHXXXXX = CUSTOMER IDENTIFIER
12.0 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Related Intel Information(1,2)
Order Number Document
290597 5 Volt FlashFile™ Memory Family; 28F004S5, 28F008S5, 28F016S5 datasheet
(see note 3)
290598 3 Volt FlashFile™ Memory Family; 28F004S3, 28F008S3, 28F016S3datasheet
(see note 4)
297717 Series 100 Flash Memory Miniature Card Specification Update
NOTES:
1.  Please call the Intel Literature Center at (800) 548-4725 to request Intel documentation. International customers should